meeting on how the Board wants to proceed, if that is the will of the Board. 

5. Public Record Law Policy Review 

Martin County recently settled a lawsuit for breach of contract and violation of the sunshine law 
and improper destruction of public records.  The settlement was for Twelve Million Dollars 
($12,000,000), and, in part, involved the improper destruction of public records and the use of a 
private email for the conduct of official business by individual county commissioners.  A copy of 
the newspaper article I received is attached. 

Board Action:  I request a motion authorizing me to review the county’s policy concerning the